
Bilaga 1 
Antal äldre i befolkningen efter år 
 

År Folkmängd 
65-79 år 

Folkmängd 80 år 
eller äldre 

Skillnad 
80+ 

1994 792 282   
1995 799 278 -4 
1996 803 287 9 
1997 798 296 9 
1998 808 292 -4 
1999 796 279 -13 
2000 803 293 14 
2001 798 303 10 
2002 793 313 10 
2003 815 327 14 
2004 837 342 15 
2005 859 352 10 
2006 893 341 -11 
2007 933 332 -9 
2008 997 337 5 
2009 1 039 346 9 
2010 1 082 359 13 
2011 1 147 356 -3 
2012 1 249 348 -8 
2013 1 314 356 8 
2014 1 345 371 15 
2015 1 387 379 8 
2016 1 442 396 17 
2017 1 474 417 21 
2018 1 503 444 27 
2019 1 531 462 18 
2020 1 561 473 11 
2021 1 572 482 9 
2022 1 561 516 35 
2023 1 529 553 37 
2024 1 510 595 41 
2025 1 485 636 42 
2026 1 477 667 31 
2027 1 456 704 37 
2028 1 471 742 37 
2029 1 480 762 20 
2030 1 496 777 15 
2031 1 501 790 13 

 


